Chinchillones Infill Drilling Program Update

MSA is continuing the Chinchillones infill drilling program over a 2.5 square kilometres area to generate a
maiden Mineral Resource Estimate for the property. Since the start of the Earn-in Agreement, now a joint
venture with South32, a total of one hundred twenty-four (124) drill holes, covering 79,148m, have been
completed up to hole CHDH24-124.

The infill drilling program comprises 27,084m of diamond drilling, distributed across 41 drillholes. A total of 13
drillholes totaling 9,838m (CHDH23-86 to CHDH23-98) were completed by the end of 2023.